Governor's Task Force on Broadband Access

Teleconference/Webcast Open Meeting Agenda for Wednesday, June 23, 2021, at 9:00 a.m.

TELECONFERENCE and WEBCAST

IMPORTANT NOTICE: In light of the precautions relating to public gatherings in response to COVID-19, this Open Meeting will be held virtually and broadcasted without a physical location. For information as to how to access this meeting, please below.

If you need reasonable accommodations due to a disability or other accommodation to access this meeting, please contact the Commission at (608) 266-1265. For questions regarding this meeting, please contact Jerel Ballard at 608-266-9600 (jerel.ballard@wisconsin.gov).

ACCESS INFORMATION

Join Zoom Meeting via web https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82355328333

Join Zoom Meeting via phone +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 823 5532 8333

AGENDA

- 1. Introduction and Housekeeping Notes
- 2. Opening Remarks by PSC Chairperson, Rebecca Cameron Valcq
- 3. Public Records Reminders from PSC Chief Legal Counsel, Cynthia Smith
- 4. Remarks from Task Force Chair, Brittany Beyer and Facilitator, Jessica Beckendorf
- 5. Closing Remarks by Governor Tony Evers
- 6. Adjournment

More information on the Governor's Task Force on Broadband Access can be found <u>here</u> and on the Task Force's webpage at

https://psc.wi.gov/Pages/Programs/BroadbandGovernorsTaskForce.aspx.